
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 21.6 0.60 1,036.9 44,794 44,794 84,399 53.1

2 雨 18.2 0.10 806.5 34,841 79,635 168,798 47.2

3 曇り 15.9 0.00 955.0 41,256 120,891 253,197 47.7

4 曇り 12.6 0.00 678.0 29,290 150,180 337,596 44.5

5 晴れ 16.8 10.70 2,985.7 128,982 279,163 421,995 66.2

6 晴れ 21.3 12.80 3,531.9 152,578 431,741 506,394 85.3

7 曇り 23.3 1.40 1,632.4 70,520 502,260 590,793 85.0

8 雨 22.1 0.00 436.6 18,861 521,122 675,192 77.2

9 晴れ 23.1 12.50 3,073.3 132,767 653,888 759,591 86.1

10 晴れ 21.7 2.00 981.6 42,405 696,293 843,990 82.5

11 晴れ 18.9 1.30 1,770.2 76,473 772,766 928,389 83.2

12 晴れ 15.3 0.00 800.9 34,599 807,365 1,012,788 79.7

13 晴れ 18.5 5.40 2,552.1 110,251 917,616 1,097,187 83.6

14 曇り 20.1 6.60 2,680.3 115,789 1,033,404 1,181,586 87.5

15 曇り 22.9 1.60 1,683.3 72,719 1,106,123 1,265,985 87.4

16 雨 17.8 0.30 1,502.6 64,912 1,171,035 1,350,384 86.7

17 晴れ 21.7 5.60 2,078.2 89,778 1,260,814 1,434,783 87.9

18 晴れ 23.6 6.20 2,467.0 106,574 1,367,388 1,519,182 90.0

19 晴れ 23.5 7.80 2,896.3 125,120 1,492,508 1,603,581 93.1

20 晴れ 29.1 13.60 3,147.0 135,950 1,628,459 1,687,980 96.5

21 雨 22.2 0.00 652.6 28,192 1,656,651 1,772,379 93.5

22 曇り 19.3 0.00 388.2 16,770 1,673,421 1,856,778 90.1

23 晴れ 24.6 7.50 2,667.2 115,223 1,788,644 1,941,177 92.1

24 晴れ 26.4 11.70 3,130.7 135,246 1,923,890 2,025,576 95.0

25 曇り 23.6 0.20 1,269.3 54,834 1,978,724 2,109,975 93.8

26 曇り 17.6 0.00 812.5 35,100 2,013,824 2,194,374 91.8

27 晴れ 25.3 9.90 2,981.5 128,801 2,142,625 2,278,773 94.0

28 晴れ 24.9 11.00 3,151.2 136,132 2,278,757 2,363,172 96.4

29 晴れ 26.5 11.50 2,842.5 122,796 2,401,553 2,447,571 98.1

30 曇り 27.1 3.70 2,045.5 88,366 2,489,918 2,531,970 98.3

℃ h 57637.0

21.5 4.80 1921.2

4.81 2009.5

酒田松山3号(536.0kW)　　　発電実績 2017年6月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,489,918
実績平均(/日) ¥82,997

  月目標値 ¥84,399
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